506959608 11/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7006446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIN SUNG C&T CO., LTD.	10/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHINSUNG SOUNDMOTION
Street Address:	ROOM 1505 (15F), THE FIRST TOWER, DONGTAN-DAERO 21-GIL 10
Internal Address:	HWASEONG-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10993043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2482030700 Phone:

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC Address Line 1: 39577 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-5086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067633.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. GZYBOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Gzybowski/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=10993043Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058016 FRAME: 0561 506959608

Docket No.:	
-------------	--

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHIN SUNG C&T CO., LTD having a business address of 11, Gasan Digital 2-ro, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea, Republic of Korea (the "Assignor") is the owner of 100% interest in United States Patent No. 10,993,043 by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 050328/0161;

WHEREAS, SHINSUNG SOUNDMOTION, having a business address of Room 1505 (15F), The First Tower, Dongtan-daero 21-gil 10, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 10,993,043;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 10,993,043.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Signature:		Date: 26th Oct, 2021	
Name:	Yeondae Kim		
Title:	CFO		

RECORDED: 11/04/2021

PATENT REEL: 058016 FRAME: 0562